©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2020
November, 2020 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
EVBUM2776/D
EVBUM2776/D
NCP1568D PoE Input
USB-PD Evaluation Board
User's Manual

1 D13 ON Semiconductor 6.8 V SOD−323
1 U1 CEL FODM8801BV 80 V 1.17 V 50 mA 4−SMD, Gull
Wing
1 T2 Wurth Electronik 7.5E+08 16uH Hitachi
ML29D Core
RM6 12pin
3 L1−3 SHORT
1 U3 ON Semiconductor NCP1568C 30 V 1 MHz TSSOP−16_SPE
CIAL
1 U2 ON Semiconductor NCP4308DMNTWG DFN8−TPAD
1 U6 ON Semiconductor NCP51530AMNTWG NCP51530AM
NTWG
DGN−10 W/PAD
2 Q1 Q3 ON Semiconductor FDMS86255 150 V PWR56
1 Q2 ON Semiconductor FDMS86101 100 V PWR56
2 R9 R26 Vishay CRCW06030000Z0BC 0 603
2 R12 R20 Vishay CRCW06030000Z0BC 0 603
2 R7 R11 Vishay CRCW06031R00JNEA 1 603
1 R23 Vishay CRCW060310R0JNEA 10 603
1 R3 Vishay CRCW0603100RFKEA 100 603
1 R18 Vishay CRCW0603100KFKEA 100k 603
EVBUM2776/D
34
Table 1. BILL OF MATERIALS MAIN BOARD (continued)
Qty FootprintValue
Voltage
RatingManufacturer Part NumberManufacturerReference
1 R13 Vishay CRCW060310K0JNEA 10k 603
1 R2 Vishay CRCW060311R0FKEA 11R0 603
1 R21 Yageo RC0603FR−0715RL 15 603
1 R37 Vishay CRCW060316K2FKEA 16.2k 603
1 R15 Yageo RT0603FRE071KL 1k 603
1 R29 Vishay CRCW06032K00FKEA 2.00k 603
1 R42 Vishay CRCW06032M49FKEA 2.49M 603
2 R16−17 Vishay CRCW06032K49FKEAC 2.49k 603
1 R30 Vishay CRCW060320R0FKEA 20 603
1 R24 Panasonic ERJ−3EKF4532V 30.9k 603
1 R1 Vishay CRCW0603324RFKEA 324R 603
1 R27 Vishay CRCW060338K3FKEA 38.3k 603
1 R38 Yageo RC0603FR−074K99L 4.99k 603
1 R8 Vishay CRCW060343R0JNEA 43 603
1 R19 Vishay CRCW060344K2FKEA 44.2k 603
1 R41 Vishay CRCW0603475KFKEA 475k 603
2 R10 R22 Vishay CRCW060347K0JNEA 47k 603
3 R31−32 R40 Vishay ?? 4R99 603
1 R33 DNI 603
1 R39 Vishay CRCW06031R00JNEA DNI 603
2 R34−35 DNI 603
2 R25 R28 ?? ?? DNI 603
2 R6 R14 Vishay CRCW1206100RJNEA 100 1206
1 R4 Vishay 20k 1206
1 R5 Vishay DNI 1206
1 T1 Wurth 7.5E+08 1:100 SMD−8.4x7.2mm
EVBUM2776/D
35
Table 2. BILL OF MATERIALS DAUGHTER CARD
Qty Reference Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number Voltage Rating Value Footprint
1 C46 Kemet C0402C681G5GACTU 25 V 680 pF 402
1 C4 25 V DNI 402
2 C37 C44 TDK CGA2B2X7R1H472K050BE 50 V 4.7 nF 402
1 C30 Samsung CL10A105KL8NNNC 35 V 1.0 �F 603
1 R32 Vishay CRCW040210R0FKED 10R 402
1 R21 Vishay CRCW0402120KJNED 120k 402
1 R34 Vishay CRCW040213K0JNED 13k 402
2 R40 R42 Vishay CRCW040210R0FKED 10R 402
1 R39 Yageo RC0402FR−07100KL 100k 402
1 R53 Yageo RC0402FR−07100KL 100k 402
1 R25 Vishay CRCW040210K0FKEDC 10k 402
1 R35 Vishay CRCW040282K5FKEDC 82.5k 402
1 R47 Vishay CRCW04021K00FKTD 1k 402
3 J2 J4 J6 NA NA NA 2x3 mm
1 U1 ON Semiconductor FUSB3307 QFNW20
1 C48 Yageo CC0402JRX7R9BB102 50 V 1 nF 402
2 C34−35 Murata GRM1555C1H391JA01J 50 V 390 pF 402